LEMART PERSONNEL ROSTER

Red italics denotes IIT Qualified Lead Certified

Cmdr Erik Francis (WCSO)

Lt Keith Linderman (WCSO)
Asst Cmdr Jay Hart (BPD)
Asst Lt Brock Crawford (BPD)

LEMART COMMAND STAFF

360-603-3275 (W)
360-599-8344 (W)
360-410-0001 (W)
360-603-1410 (W)

efrancis@co.whatcom.wa.us
klinderm@co.whatcom.wa.us

jhart@cob.org

bcrawford@cob.org

BELLINGHAM POLICE DEPARTMENT (BPD)

INVESTIGATORS
Sgt Craig Johnson
Sgt Jeremy Harper
Det Craig Frank
Det Travis Hauri
Det Keith Johnston
Det Dan Kelsh

Det April Mitchelson
Det Caryn Queen
Det Taylor Allen
Det Justin Fryksdale
Det Lisa Aspessi
Det Tori James

Det Waylon Potts

CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATORS
Evid & ID Supervisor Peter Kolby
CSl Eric Kingery

CS! Melissa Whipple

CS! Rich Alves

CSI Kelli Bannerman

CSI Sam D’Amelio

CSI Steven Swanson

CSl Jake Lee

360-603-1970 (W)
360-410-0069 (W)
360-603-1664 (W)
360-815-1731 (W)
360-383-8014 (W)
360-815-1734 (W)
360-815-1727 (W)
360-815-1338 (W)
360-603-6580 (W)
360-815-1714 (W)
360-815-3728 (W)
360-746-4623 (W)
360-815-8470 (W)

360-927-1698 (W)
360-603-1973 (W)
360-393-7863 (W)
360-746-5133 (W)
360-603-1461 (W)
360-383-8013 (W)
360-389-0329 (W)
360-393-2150 (W)

cjohnson@cob.org
jharper@cob.org
crfrank@cob.org
trhauri@cob.org
kriohnston@cob.org
dkelsh@cob.org
amitchelson@cob.org
cqueen@cob.org
trallen@cob.org
iifrvksdale@cob.org
Imaspessi@cob.org
tjames@cob.org
wipotts@cob.org

pkolby@cob.org
ekingery@cob.org
mawhipple@cob.org
rkalves@cob.org
klbannerman@cob.org
sldamelio@cob.org

smswanson@cob.org
jclee@cob.org

WHATCOM COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE (WCSO)

INVESTIGATORS

Sgt Courtney Polinder
Det Mark lJilk

Det Samantha Robinson
Det Eric Brown

Det Derek Jones

Det Justin Pike

Det Sam Madrid
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360-599-8248 (W)
360-410-0347 (W)
360-599-8226 (W)
360-393-1513 (W)
360-410-0471 (W)
360-599-8118 (W)
360-410-1647 (W)

cpolinde@co.whatcom.wa.us
miilk@co.whatcom.wa.us
srobinso@co.whatcom.wa.us
ebrown@co.whatcom.wa.us
dijones@co.whatcom.wa.us
ipike @co.whatcom.wa.us
smadrid @co.whatcom.wa.us




Det Devin Cooper
Det Sarelia Ruiz

CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATORS
Sgt Ken Gates

Sgt Todd Damon

Dep Mike King

Sgt Jayson Loreen

Dep Mason Stafford

Dep Troy Slayton

Dep Faith Van Dyke

Dep Jacob Haggith

Dep Toni York

360-410-0346 (W)
360-410-0051 (W)

360-410-1958 (W)
360-815-7469 (W)
360-599-8216 (W)
360-599-8481 (W)
360-599-8450 (W)
360-599-8446 (W)
360-393-1892 (W)
360-599-8167 (W)
360-599-8110 (W)

dcooper@co.whatcom.wa.us
sruiz@co.whatcom.wa.us

kgates@co.whatcom.wa.us
tdamon@co.whatcom.wa.us
mking@co.whatcom.wa.us
iloreen@co.whatcom.wa.us
mstafford @co.whatcom.wa.us
tslayton@co.whatcom.wa.us
fvandyke @co.whatcom.wa.us
jhaggith@co.whatcom.wa.us
tyork@co.whatcom.wa.us

FERNDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT (FPD)

Sgt. Jeremy Freeman

Det Eric Grant

Det Shelby Brown

Evid Tech Michelle Bushman

Det Daryl James
Det Alex lones

Det Matt Torok
Det Tawsha Dykstra

360-410-5010 (W)
360-815-1502 (W)
360-988-3177 (W)
360-815-3439 (W)

ifreeman@ferndalepd.org
egrant@ferndalepd.org
sbrown@ferndalepd.org
mbushman@ferndalepd.org

LUMMI POLICE DEPARTMENT

360-393-6536 (W)
360-510-5891 (W)

Daryl)@lummi-nsn.gov
alexanderj@lummi-nsn.gov

LYNDEN POLICE DEPARTMENT

360-603-0273 (W)
360-305-7682 (W)

TorokM@lyndenwa.org
DykstraT@lyndenwa.org

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL (WSP)

Sgt Michael Marken*
Det Daniel Comnick*
Det Josh Lancaster**
Det Jeffrey Rhue*
Det Tim Yzaguirre**
CSRT Trevor Allen

& Marysville detachment
i Burlington detachment

425-508-1048 (W)
425-508-0606 (W)
360-310-0668 (W)
425-508-1052 (W)
425-449-6584 (W)
253-255-3064 (W)

michael.marken@wsp.wa.gov
daniel.comnick@wsp.wa.gov
joshua.lancaster@wsp.wa.gov
jeff.rhue@wsp.wa.gov
timothy.yzaguirre@wsp.wa.gov
trevor.allen@wsp.wa.gov

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS (PIO)

BPD Claudia Murphy

FPD Megan Juenemann
WCSO Deb Slater

WSP Kelsey Harding (primary)
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360-815-2701 (W)
360-815-8622 (W)
360-927-4838 (W)
360-995-2023 (W)

cmurphy@cob.org
MeganlJuenemann@cityofferndale.org
dslater@co.whatcom.wa.us
kelsey.harding@wsp.wa.gov




WSP Jacob Kennett (backup) 360-918-6441 (W) jacob.kennett@wsp.wa.gov
WSP Anthony Reese (backup) 425-941-5797 (W) anthony.reese@wsp.wa.gov

WHATCOM COUNTY PROSECUTOR’S OFFICE

Prosecutor Eric Richey 360-410-6365 (W) erichey@co.whatcom.wa.us
Prosecutor Erik Sigmar 360-603-1520 (W) esigmar@co.whatcom.wa.us
Civil Prosecutor Chris Quinn 360-441-0901 (W) cquinn@co.whatcom.wa.us
Civil Prosecutor Brandon Waldron 360-778-5743 (W) bwaldron@co.whatcom.wa.us

Rev. 6/2025



LEMART COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVES ROSTER

Bellingham

-Malora Christenson 360-746-9045 MChriste@co.whatcom.wa.us
-Dee Dee Davis 360-820-3685 deaunadavis@gmail.com

-Les Reardanz 360-255-1612 les@ridewta.com

Blaine

-Jani Snell (Natalya) 360-927-1006 natalyasnell@gmail.com
-Aaron Zuch 360-306-4318 zucha38@yahoo.com

Lummi Nation

-Cheryl Johnson 360-815-4783 cheryli@lummi-nsn.gov
Lynden
-Eddie Polf 360-201-9027 epolf@comcast.net

Whatcom County

-William Reyes 360-383-7214 williamreyeswa@gmail.com

-Theresa Sygitowicz 360-319-6935 thesyg70@gmail.com
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